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Athletics SA   2019-20 - 12/10/2019 

Season Opener - 12/10/19 
SA Athletic Stadium  Mile End SA 

Results 

  Women 100 Metre SEEDED 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Section  1     Wind: -1.5 
SAINTS ATHLE #201 Jordan McMillan 1 12.56 
SAINTS ATHLE #294 Tiara Hatchard 2 12.65 
WESTERN ATHL #483 Katie Devlin 3 12.72 
WESTERN ATHL #344 Lucy Doney 4 12.84 
SAINTS ATHLE #91 Melarn Murphy 5 12.98 
SA MASTERS A #523 Karen Long 5 12.98 
TEA TREE GUL #397 Anna Gray 7 13.03 
UNA #2733 Hayley Orman 8 13.14 

Section  2     Wind: 0.1 
SAINTS ATHLE #548 andrea stefanopoulos 1 12.98 
PORT ADELAID #426 Eliza Woolley 2 13.11 
FLINDERS ATH #2751 Caitlin Stalker 3 13.18 
WESTERN ATHL #503 Emelia Dart 4 13.29 
PORT ADELAID #168 Amelie Burge 5 13.35 
FLINDERS ATH #332 Sophie Cheshire 6 13.37 
SAINTS ATHLE #515 Keely Hutchins --- DNF 

Section  3     Wind: +0.0 
WESTERN ATHL #373 Dimitra Taliouridis 1 13.52 
SOUTHERN ATH #315 Macey Coghlan 2 13.64 
SOUTHERN ATH #156 Sarah Mills 3 13.83 
TEA TREE GUL #316 Tahlia Lienert 4 13.88 
SAINTS ATHLE #444 Grace Wilson 5 13.95 
SAINTS ATHLE #221 Harriet O'Reardon 6 13.99 
SAINTS ATHLE #331 Olivia Kelly 7 14.15 
SAINTS ATHLE #533 Lilly Feast 8 14.39 
NORTHERN DIS #545 Bronwyn Boal 9 14.59 

Section  4     Wind: 0.1 
FLINDERS ATH #290 Grace Deacon 1 13.75 
SAINTS ATHLE #304 Ifeoma Achusiogu 2 13.77 
SA MASTERS A #189 Jenni Cotter 3 14.04 
NORTHERN DIS #308 Emma Cotgrove 4 14.05 
WESTERN ATHL #320 Victoria Cholsh 5 14.39 
SAINTS ATHLE #151 Maimouna Sangary 6 14.40 
SAINTS ATHLE #498 Sienna Brown 7 14.72 

Section  5     Wind: 0.6 
PORT ADELAID #381 Stephanie De Virgilio 1 13.77 
SAINTS ATHLE #450 Ivy Farmer 2 14.16 
WESTERN ATHL #2754 Maddison 

Tremelling 
3 14.23 

FLINDERS ATH #261 Priya Redman 4 14.43 
UNITED COLLE #280 Eva Di Iulio 5 14.55 
SOUTH COAST #310 Neriah Milis 6 14.62 
SAINTS ATHLE #377 Tyla Dooley 7 15.02 
SAINTS ATHLE #555 Crystal Iluno 8 15.10 
UNA #2734 Evelin Harsanyi 9 15.23 

Section  6     Wind: 0.7 
FLINDERS ATH #512 Rose Jillard 1 13.72 
TEA TREE GUL #437 Audrey Ferguson 2 14.69 
FLINDERS ATH #524 Erin Symons 3 15.07 
FLINDERS ATH #36 Madelene McNeil T13 4 15.22 
ATHLETICS SA #2750 Makayla Smith 5 15.51 

FLINDERS ATH #182 Isabel Hobbs 6 15.57 
FLINDERS ATH #514 Grace Thrussell 7 15.60 
MT BARKER DI #438 Sienna Fox 8 15.61 
TEA TREE GUL #436 Emily Worley 9 15.96 

Section  7     Wind: -0.2 
PORT ADELAID #474 Mileekah Williams 1 14.54 
SOUTHERN - S #2727 Olivia Jones 2 15.32 
NORTHERN DIS #420 Ruby Alcorn 3 15.72 
UNA #2711 Gia Della-Zoppa 4 15.94 
PORT ADELAID #472 Kate Williams 5 16.10 
SA MASTERS A #161 Anne Lang 6 19.17 

Section  8     Wind: -0.5 
SAINTS ATHLE #361 Abbey Matsen 1 13.11 
NORTHERN DIS #2717 Lily Sparkhall 2 15.44 
UNA #2725 Trinity Hunt 3 16.13 
UNA #2712 Emily McMullen 4 17.08 

  Women 400 Metre SEEDED 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Section  1 
WESTERN ATHL #337 Madeline Lawson 1 58.25 
SAINTS ATHLE #294 Tiara Hatchard 2 58.42 
WESTERN ATHL #183 Rosa Twyford 3 60.10 
SA MASTERS A #523 Karen Long 4 60.93 
SAINTS ATHLE #91 Melarn Murphy 5 62.92 
WESTERN ATHL #446 Carmen Oakley 6 63.44 
PEMBROKE ATH #489 Aimee Hacquoil 7 64.26 
PEMBROKE ATH #215 Layla Kinnane 8 66.55 

Section  2 
WESTERN ATHL #503 Emelia Dart 1 60.75 
PEMBROKE ATH #229 Molly Cook 2 64.66 
PEMBROKE ATH #416 Kiera Ross 3 65.43 
SAINTS ATHLE #221 Harriet O'Reardon 4 66.12 
SA MASTERS A #189 Jenni Cotter 5 66.32 
FLINDERS ATH #332 Sophie Cheshire 6 67.57 

Section  3 
UNITED COLLE #400 Sophie Kelly 1 67.56 
UNITED COLLE #465 Tiana Cetta 2 73.25 
FLINDERS ATH #261 Priya Redman 3 75.96 
FLINDERS ATH #182 Isabel Hobbs 4 77.49 
FLINDERS ATH #36 Madelene McNeil T13 5 1:20.46 
FLINDERS ATH #179 Rachel Hobbs 6 1:22.06 
TEA TREE GUL #275 Sophie Driver 7 1:22.28 

Section  4 
NORTHERN DIS #177 Amelie Burns 1 64.38 
PORT ADELAID #474 Mileekah Williams 2 67.50 
WESTERN ATHL #236 Jade Dinan 3 71.21 
FLINDERS ATH #514 Grace Thrussell 4 75.13 
SOUTHERN - S #2727 Olivia Jones 5 78.91 
NORTHERN DIS #2717 Lily Sparkhall 6 1:20.16 
UNA #2755 Erin Young 7 1:21.53 
NORTHERN DIS #420 Ruby Alcorn --- DNF 
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  Women 800 Metre SEEDED 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Section  1 
WESTERN ATHL #320 Victoria Cholsh 1 2:20.50 
FLINDERS ATH #290 Grace Deacon 2 2:25.75 
UNITED COLLE #465 Tiana Cetta 3 2:37.68 
PEMBROKE ATH #388 Lana Schwerdt 4 2:39.59 
NORTHERN DIS #477 Madeline Butler 5 2:42.14 
TEA TREE GUL #436 Emily Worley 6 2:42.15 
PEMBROKE ATH #215 Layla Kinnane 7 2:47.37 

Section  2 
UNA #2755 Erin Young 1 2:52.31 
UNA #2764 Charlotte 

Whitehead-Henderson 
2 2:54.22 

FLINDERS ATH #182 Isabel Hobbs 3 3:04.01 
UNA #2734 Evelin Harsanyi 4 3:05.40 
UNA #2711 Gia Della-Zoppa 5 3:06.67 
FLINDERS ATH #179 Rachel Hobbs 6 3:07.67 
UNA #2712 Emily McMullen 7 3:16.81 
TEA TREE GUL #302 Chelsea Bennett 8 3:19.31 

  Women 5000 Metre SEEDED 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Section  1 
FLINDERS ATH #566 Grace Liebelt 1 20:56.91 
TEA TREE GUL #275 Sophie Driver 2 25:35.53 

  Women High Jump SEEDED 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
TEA TREE GUL #192 Tryphena Hewett 1 1.70m 
PEMBROKE ATH #100 Ruby Sulicich 2 1.65m 
WESTERN ATHL #355 Georgia Wyatt-Read 3 1.60m 
SAINTS ATHLE #331 Olivia Kelly 4 1.55m 
NORTHERN DIS #443 Jade Walas 4 1.55m 
SAINTS ATHLE #533 Lilly Feast 6 1.40m 
SA MASTERS A #189 Jenni Cotter 6 1.40m 
SAINTS ATHLE #567 Adrienne Tess 

Houtman 
6 1.40m 

TEA TREE GUL #303 Madeline Bennett --- NH 

  Women Pole Vault SEEDED 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
ENFIELD HARR #425 Kalina Pusonjic 1 3.35m 
SAINTS ATHLE #258 Keeley Fahey 2 2.75m 
ENFIELD HARR #427 Elli Pusonjic 3 2.15m 
WESTERN ATHL #518 Mia Kipirtoglou 3 2.15m 
ENFIELD HARR #507 Cara Strydom 4 2.15m 

  Women Long Jump SEEDED 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
SAINTS ATHLE #27 Emilaya Ellis 1 5.65m -0.4 
WESTERN ATHL #344 Lucy Doney 2 5.50m -2.0 
PORT ADELAID #381 Stephanie De Virgilio 3 5.11m +0.0 

TEA TREE GUL #192 Tryphena Hewett 4 5.04m +0.0 
NORTHERN DIS #308 Emma Cotgrove 5 4.86m 0.1 
PEMBROKE ATH #100 Ruby Sulicich 6 4.82m +0.0 
PORT ADELAID #426 Eliza Woolley 7 4.80m -0.8 
SOUTHERN ATH #315 Macey Coghlan 8 4.76m +0.0 
TEA TREE GUL #316 Tahlia Lienert 9 4.63m -2.1 
NORTHERN DIS #545 Bronwyn Boal 10 4.53m +0.0 
SOUTHERN ATH #156 Sarah Mills 11 4.10m 0.6 
MT BARKER DI #438 Sienna Fox 12 4.00m +0.0 
SAINTS ATHLE #201 Jordan McMillan 13 3.95m -0.3 
FLINDERS ATH #524 Erin Symons 13 3.95m -0.4 
UNA #2725 Trinity Hunt 15 3.91m +0.0 
NORTHERN DIS #420 Ruby Alcorn 16 3.85m -0.8 
UNA #2734 Evelin Harsanyi 17 3.78m -1.1 
ATHLETICS SA #2750 Makayla Smith 18 3.75m +0.0 
UNA #2711 Gia Della-Zoppa 19 3.73m +0.0 
UNA #2712 Emily McMullen 20 3.56m +0.0 
NORTHERN DIS #443 Jade Walas --- ND NWI 

  Women Triple Jump SEEDED 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
SAINTS ATHLE #27 Emilaya Ellis 1 11.58m +0.0 
TEA TREE GUL #192 Tryphena Hewett 2 10.64m -0.1 
PORT ADELAID #381 Stephanie De Virgilio 3 10.33m 0.9 
NORTHERN DIS #443 Jade Walas 4 10.05m +0.0 
UNITED COLLE #280 Eva Di Iulio 5 8.82m 1.0 
ATHLETICS SA #2750 Makayla Smith 6 8.66m +0.0 
NORTHERN DIS #2717 Lily Sparkhall 7 8.23m +0.0 
UNA #2734 Evelin Harsanyi 8 8.21m -1.2 
NORTHERN DIS #420 Ruby Alcorn 9 8.17m 1.9 
TEA TREE GUL #436 Emily Worley 10 7.95m 1.3 
FLINDERS ATH #524 Erin Symons 11 7.86m -1.3 

  Women 18-34 Javelin Throw 600g OPEN 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
WESTERN ATHL #96 Salumi Robberts 1 45.40m 
WESTERN ATHL #335 Elly Read 2 39.59m 

  Women 13 & Under 80 Metre Hurdles 76cm [0H] U/14 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Section  1     Wind: -0.5 
FLINDERS ATH #332 Sophie Cheshire 1 14.31 
UNITED COLLE #280 Eva Di Iulio 2 14.72 
NORTHERN DIS #545 Bronwyn Boal 3 15.91 
NORTHERN DIS #420 Ruby Alcorn 4 16.28 
UNA #2712 Emily McMullen 5 17.02 
UNA #2711 Gia Della-Zoppa 6 18.40 
FLINDERS ATH #182 Isabel Hobbs 7 18.51 

  Women 13 & Under Shot Put 3kg U/14 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
SAINTS ATHLE #244 Clementine Miller 1 9.83m 
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Flight  1 ...   (Women 13 & Under Shot Put 3kg U/14) 

Age    Team Name Finals 
TEA TREE GUL #303 Madeline Bennett 2 9.74m 
TEA TREE GUL #485 Kiera Geesing 3 9.47m 
NORTHERN DIS #2763 Caitlin Fraser 4 9.33m 
NORTHERN DIS #2722 Mariah Katsaitis 5 7.83m 
UNA #2712 Emily McMullen 6 6.22m 
TEA TREE GUL #317 Alyssa Lienert 7 6.15m 
TEA TREE GUL #302 Chelsea Bennett 8 5.63m 
UNA #2711 Gia Della-Zoppa 9 4.36m 

  Women 13 & Under Discus Throw 1kg U/14 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
TEA TREE GUL #303 Madeline Bennett 1 30.15m 
NORTHERN DIS #2763 Caitlin Fraser 2 28.22m 
NORTHERN DIS #2722 Mariah Katsaitis 3 23.32m 
TEA TREE GUL #485 Kiera Geesing 4 22.17m 
TEA TREE GUL #302 Chelsea Bennett 5 11.64m 

  Women 13 & Under Hammer Throw 3kg U/14 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
TEA TREE GUL #303 Madeline Bennett 1 32.99m 
ENFIELD HARR #427 Elli Pusonjic 2 30.80m 

  Women 13 & Under Javelin Throw 400g U/14 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
TEA TREE GUL #303 Madeline Bennett 1 28.31m 
TEA TREE GUL #485 Kiera Geesing 2 25.82m 
TEA TREE GUL #437 Audrey Ferguson 3 24.30m 
TEA TREE GUL #302 Chelsea Bennett 4 15.51m 
UNA #2764 Charlotte 

Whitehead-Henderson 
5 14.73m 

  Women 14-15 90 Metre Hurdles 76cm [0H] U/16 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Section  1     Wind: -0.8 
UNA #2729 Jessica Lally 1 14.66 
SOUTHERN ATH #315 Macey Coghlan 2 15.38 
ENFIELD HARR #508 Anke Strydom 3 16.20 
SAINTS ATHLE #331 Olivia Kelly 4 17.31 

  Women 14-15 Shot Put 3kg U/16 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
NORTHERN DIS #539 Lauren Smith 1 10.11m 
TEA TREE GUL #309 Heather Ferguson 2 9.35m 
TEA TREE GUL #192 Tryphena Hewett 3 8.00m 
ENFIELD HARR #507 Cara Strydom 4 7.52m 
ENFIELD HARR #508 Anke Strydom 5 7.43m 
SOUTHERN ATH #315 Macey Coghlan 6 7.04m 

  Women 14-15 Discus Throw 1kg U/16 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
ENFIELD HARR #508 Anke Strydom 1 28.21m 
PORT ADELAID #569 Lily-Mae Balkwill 2 27.86m 
TEA TREE GUL #309 Heather Ferguson 3 27.26m 

  Women 14-15 Hammer Throw 3kg U/16 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
ENFIELD HARR #508 Anke Strydom 1 44.44m 
ENFIELD HARR #425 Kalina Pusonjic 2 43.36m 
ENFIELD HARR #507 Cara Strydom 3 41.47m 

  Women 14-15 Javelin Throw 500g U/16 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
TEA TREE GUL #309 Heather Ferguson 1 28.40m 
PORT ADELAID #569 Lily-Mae Balkwill 2 25.83m 
TEA TREE GUL #192 Tryphena Hewett 3 21.65m 

  Women 16-17 Shot Put 3kg U/18 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
NORTHERN DIS #308 Emma Cotgrove 1 11.16m 
WESTERN ATHL #335 Elly Read 2 10.57m 
UNA #2756 Katelyn Young 3 9.16m 
SOUTH COAST #310 Neriah Milis 4 8.95m 
PORT ADELAID #382 Carla De Virgilio 5 7.76m 

  Women 16-17 Discus Throw 1kg U/18 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
UNA #2756 Katelyn Young 1 27.82m 

  Women 16-17 Hammer Throw 3kg U/18 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
NORTHERN DIS #539 Lauren Smith 1 43.48m 
NORTHERN DIS #2759 Sophie Barr 2 41.21m 
PORT ADELAID #382 Carla De Virgilio 3 38.87m 

  Women 16-17 Javelin Throw 500g U/18 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
NORTHERN DIS #308 Emma Cotgrove 1 34.79m 
PORT ADELAID #381 Stephanie De Virgilio 2 29.22m 
SAINTS ATHLE #258 Keeley Fahey 3 28.60m 
SOUTH COAST #310 Neriah Milis 4 21.48m 

  Women 35-99 Shot Put 3kg O/35 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
SA MASTERS A #522 Ann Jefferies 1 10.13m 
SA MASTERS A #161 Anne Lang 2 6.90m 
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Flight  1 ...   (Women 35-99 Shot Put 3kg O/35) 

Age    Team Name Finals 
UNA #2740 Gayle Smith 3 5.81m 

  Women 35+ Discus Throw 1kg O/35 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
SA MASTERS A #522 Ann Jefferies 1 26.37m 
TEA TREE GUL #454 Melissa Hewett 2 18.84m 
SA MASTERS A #161 Anne Lang 3 14.34m 
UNA #2740 Gayle Smith 4 11.84m 
UNA #2728 Sonja Kureljak 5 11.16m 

  Women 35+ Hammer Throw 3kg O/35 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
SA MASTERS A #522 Ann Jefferies 1 33.31m 
UNA #2728 Sonja Kureljak 2 19.25m 
TEA TREE GUL #454 Melissa Hewett 3 17.34m 
UNA #2740 Gayle Smith 4 14.77m 

  Women 35+ Javelin Throw 500g O/35 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
SA MASTERS A #522 Ann Jefferies 1 25.84m 
TEA TREE GUL #454 Melissa Hewett 2 18.54m 
SA MASTERS A #161 Anne Lang 3 13.79m 

  Men 100 Metre SEEDED 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Section  1     Wind: 1.6 
WESTERN ATHL #4 Harrison Hunt 1 10.75 
SAINTS ATHLE #220 Aidan Murphy 2 10.96 
SAINTS ATHLE #554 Tomas Semmler 3 11.01 
SAINTS ATHLE #424 Jayden Chambers 3 11.01 
FLINDERS ATH #556 Cailen Hejka 5 11.19 
FLINDERS ATH #97 Nathan Rohrlach 6 11.20 
SAINTS ATHLE #154 Haseeb Tahir 7 11.33 

Section  2     Wind: 0.7 
SAINTS ATHLE #1 Dylan Stenson 1 11.24 
FLINDERS ATH #440 Jackson Faulkner 2 11.38 
SAINTS ATHLE #342 Andrew Giam 3 11.66 
UNA #2757 Harry Parkinson 4 11.84 
SAINTS ATHLE #445 ethan hales 5 11.85 
WESTERN ATHL #562 Joshua Curtis 6 11.91 
ENFIELD HARR #549 Polin Sarath 7 11.92 
WESTERN ATHL #560 Jadyn Elsworthy 8 12.07 
UNA #2760 Kyle Briggs 9 12.08 

Section  3     Wind: -1.4 
SAINTS ATHLE #456 Guillaume Ros-Smith 1 11.98 
PEMBROKE ATH #504 Noah Connolly 2 12.10 
SAINTS ATHLE #255 Douglas Westover 3 12.27 
PORT ADELAID #254 Liam Lowes 4 12.33 
UNA #2735 Israel Pergoleto 5 12.46 
PORT ADELAID #248 Jandre Benade 6 12.64 

UNITED COLLE #455 Johnathon Martini 7 12.78 
SAINTS ATHLE #163 Nikolaos Flabouris 8 12.83 

Section  4     Wind: +0.0 
TEA TREE GUL #529 Max Bemmerl 1 12.05 
SAINTS ATHLE #349 Jean Marie 2 12.30 
SOUTHERN ATH #558 bradley bruniges 3 12.41 
PORT ADELAID #570 Jimmy Letona 4 12.55 
PORT ADELAID #571 Mikeson Letona 5 12.81 
WESTERN ATHL #414 Jesse Allan 5 12.81 
SAINTS ATHLE #452 Felix Farmer 5 12.81 
SAINTS ATHLE #501 William Crayford 8 13.24 
NORTHERN DIS #295 Liam Sanders 9 13.46 

Section  5     Wind: -0.6 
WESTERN ATHL #502 Alex Dunn 1 12.72 
SOUTHERN ATH #422 Zade Kretschmer 2 12.80 
NORTHERN DIS #386 Bradley Thring 3 13.11 
FLINDERS ATH #178 Tony Hobbs 4 13.41 
FLINDERS ATH #181 Daniel Hobbs 5 13.42 
TEA TREE GUL #367 Geoff McKechnie 6 13.69 
SOUTHERN ATH #482 Mark Secomb 7 13.77 
UNA #2724 Ashton Hong 8 13.96 
PORT ADELAID #415 Connor Watkins 9 14.01 

Section  6     Wind: 1.1 
UNA #2762 Ayden Colbourne 1 13.03 
TEA TREE GUL #380 Michael Bossy 2 13.14 
FLINDERS ATH #289 Joseph Cheek 3 13.43 
SAINTS ATHLE #224 Meshach Begg 4 13.71 
UNA #2752 James Stirling 4 13.71 
SAINTS ATHLE #540 Hussein Naji 6 13.99 
UNA #2761 Jack Brown 7 14.14 

Section  7     Wind: 1.7 
FLINDERS ATH #322 Harry Smith 1 13.77 
ADELAIDE HAR #155 Nicholas Pavia 2 14.26 
WESTERN ATHL #2767 Sam Young 3 14.53 
SOUTHERN ATH #281 Anthony Tana 4 14.65 
PORT ADELAID #573 Melvin Thompson 5 14.67 
UNA #2739 Nelson Siric 6 14.92 
HILLS DISTRI #92 Jack Netting Tf35 7 15.13 
SAINTS ATHLE #297 Bailey Pfeiffer 8 15.55 

Section  8     Wind: 2.6 
PORT ADELAID #553 Phoenix Spicer 1 11.77 
UNA #2758 Ruben Daniells 2 12.42 
NORTHERN DIS #2713 Obinna Igbokwe 3 14.47 
UNA #2730 Nisala Lorensuhewa 4 14.70 
UNA #2753 Zander Strydom 5 15.56 
NORTHERN DIS #2719 Michael Fraser 6 16.04 
PEMBROKE ATH #318 Akhil Ambati 7 19.83 

Section  9     Wind: 2.1 
SAINTS ATHLE #157 Achie Joseph 1 11.31 
NORTHERN DIS #2716 Tyler Sparkhall 2 12.54 
PORT ADELAID #473 Aquel Rankine 3 13.30 
NORTHERN DIS #2765 Aaron Bautista 4 13.93 
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  Men 400 Metre SEEDED 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Section  1 
SAINTS ATHLE #1 Dylan Stenson 1 48.25 
SAINTS ATHLE #2768 Bryce Watkins 2 48.92 
SAINTS ATHLE #342 Andrew Giam 3 50.45 
UNA #2736 Anthony De Ruvo 4 51.31 
PEMBROKE ATH #214 Angus Winter 5 53.99 

Section  2 
TEA TREE GUL #529 Max Bemmerl 1 55.79 
PEMBROKE ATH #170 Luke Simpson 2 56.35 
SAINTS ATHLE #162 Zac Connell 3 57.30 
SAINTS ATHLE #163 Nikolaos Flabouris 4 59.32 
PEMBROKE ATH #218 Lewis Warren 5 61.03 

Section  3 
PORT ADELAID #248 Jandre Benade 1 57.24 
PORT ADELAID #571 Mikeson Letona 2 59.64 
NORTHERN DIS #386 Bradley Thring 3 61.66 
FLINDERS ATH #181 Daniel Hobbs 4 63.75 
FLINDERS ATH #178 Tony Hobbs 5 64.13 
UNITED COLLE #455 Johnathon Martini 6 65.88 
PORT ADELAID #573 Melvin Thompson 7 70.13 

Section  4 
PORT ADELAID #553 Phoenix Spicer 1 53.34 
PORT ADELAID #473 Aquel Rankine 2 64.65 
FLINDERS ATH #322 Harry Smith 3 71.29 

  Men 800 Metre SEEDED 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Section  1 
PEMBROKE ATH #387 Ethan Schwerdt 1 1:58.51 
FLINDERS ATH #417 Aidan Ross 2 1:58.78 
FLINDERS ATH #180 Jack Hobbs 3 2:04.44 
SAINTS ATHLE #162 Zac Connell 4 2:04.91 
SAINTS ATHLE #274 Julian Jones 5 2:05.58 
FLINDERS ATH #334 Mitchell Wyatt 6 2:08.01 
HILLS DISTRI #479 Joshua Silwood 7 2:09.58 
NORTHERN DIS #357 Shaun Burke 8 2:10.16 

Section  2 
FLINDERS ATH #543 Oakley Nilsen 1 2:11.35 
WESTERN ATHL #560 Jadyn Elsworthy 2 2:14.43 
PORT ADELAID #171 Oliver Burge 3 2:16.66 
HILLS DISTRI #499 Alex Twartz 4 2:17.00 
SOUTHERN ATH #375 Blake Jacobs 5 2:24.05 
SA MASTERS A #311 Gino Geracitano 6 2:25.52 
HILLS DISTRI #288 Anton Levings 7 2:33.24 
NORTHERN DIS #386 Bradley Thring 8 2:38.90 
TEA TREE GUL #2714 Aidan Barry 9 2:51.35 

Section  3 
ENFIELD HARR #525 Mekhia Khiev 1 2:15.13 
TEA TREE GUL #384 Tomas Liivamagi 2 2:16.41 
PORT ADELAID #252 James McManus 3 2:31.05 
PORT ADELAID #356 Archer Charles 4 2:35.13 

PORT ADELAID #467 Samuel Sykes 5 2:36.77 
SAINTS ATHLE #224 Meshach Begg 6 2:46.78 

  Men 5000 Metre SEEDED 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Section  1 
ADELAIDE HAR #165 Michael Nitschke 1 15:24.87 
FLINDERS ATH #449 James Kay 2 16:45.00 
ADELAIDE HAR #239 Samuel Hicks 3 16:51.25 
TEA TREE GUL #72 Harrison Bagley 4 18:08.58 
SAINTS ATHLE #500 Noah Chlanda 5 18:08.70 
SOUTHERN ATH #292 Angus Hincksman 

(T38) 
6 18:08.79 

SAINTS ATHLE #2731 Tommy Matoga 7 18:17.08 
NORTHERN DIS #527 Nathan Rout 8 18:37.17 
SOUTHERN ATH #368 Josh Smith 9 18:45.02 
ADELAIDE HAR #557 Rees Williams 10 18:47.98 
NORTHERN DIS #374 Joshua Hartwig 11 19:03.42 
FLINDERS ATH #402 Michael McAuliffe 12 19:05.55 
MT BARKER DI #371 James Skelton 13 20:08.70 
FLINDERS ATH #264 Hudson Miles 14 20:57.92 
ADELAIDE HAR #23 Kim Mottrom 15 21:12.44 
HILLS DISTRI #550 Clint Bellenger --- DNF 
UNA #2732 Jordan McKenna --- DNF 

  Men High Jump SEEDED 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
PORT ADELAID #403 Brad Hann 1 1.90m 
PORT ADELAID #460 Sebastian Pollifrone 2 1.85m 
WESTERN ATHL #408 James Hackett 3 1.80m 
WESTERN ATHL #418 Alex Menzel 4 1.75m 
SAINTS ATHLE #448 Lane Whittaker 4 1.75m 
TEA TREE GUL #491 Wayde Porter 6 1.70m 
NORTHERN DIS #552 Liam Jones 7 1.65m 
PORT ADELAID #553 Phoenix Spicer 8 1.60m 
TEA TREE GUL #188 Onesimus Hewett 8 1.60m 
SOUTHERN ATH #375 Blake Jacobs 10 1.45m 
NORTHERN DIS #2715 Ewan Fraser 10 1.45m 
PORT ADELAID #415 Connor Watkins 12 1.35m 
TEA TREE GUL #2714 Aidan Barry 13 1.30m 
SOUTHERN ATH #542 Matthew Lovell 13 1.30m 
UNA #2753 Zander Strydom 15 1.20m 
TEA TREE GUL #526 Jaxon Stewart-Payne 16 1.10m 

  Men Pole Vault SEEDED 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
FLINDERS ATH #187 Michael Boslooper 1 3.35m 
SOUTHERN ATH #463 Zac Washington 2 3.35m 
TEA TREE GUL #188 Onesimus Hewett 3 3.05m 
PORT ADELAID #282 Seth Read 4 2.15m 
UNA #2753 Zander Strydom 5 1.70m 
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  Men Long Jump SEEDED 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
WESTERN ATHL #21 Oli Callahan 1 7.04m +0.0 
SAINTS ATHLE #448 Lane Whittaker 2 6.13m -1.0 
SAINTS ATHLE #456 Guillaume Ros-Smith 3 6.04m 0.1 
UNA #2735 Israel Pergoleto 4 5.40m +0.0 
SAINTS ATHLE #349 Jean Marie 5 5.30m -0.3 
SOUTHERN ATH #422 Zade Kretschmer 6 5.12m -1.3 
NORTHERN DIS #2716 Tyler Sparkhall 7 4.98m +0.0 
TEA TREE GUL #188 Onesimus Hewett 8 4.96m +0.0 
UNITED COLLE #455 Johnathon Martini 9 4.95m -1.3 
UNA #2762 Ayden Colbourne 10 4.78m +0.0 
PORT ADELAID #473 Aquel Rankine 11 4.54m 0.6 
NORTHERN DIS #2713 Obinna Igbokwe 12 4.46m 1.3 
UNA #2752 James Stirling 13 4.41m +0.0 
NORTHERN DIS #2715 Ewan Fraser 14 4.31m +0.0 
UNA #2724 Ashton Hong 15 4.23m +0.0 
SOUTHERN ATH #281 Anthony Tana 16 4.04m +0.0 
HILLS DISTRI #92 Jack Netting Tf35 17 4.02m +0.0 
UNA #2739 Nelson Siric 18 3.90m +0.0 
UNA #2761 Jack Brown 19 3.83m -0.3 
ADELAIDE HAR #155 Nicholas Pavia 20 3.79m +0.0 
TEA TREE GUL #526 Jaxon Stewart-Payne 21 3.13m 1.9 

  Men Triple Jump SEEDED 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
ENFIELD HARR #549 Polin Sarath 1 12.02m 1.6 
SOUTHERN ATH #375 Blake Jacobs 2 10.65m +0.0 
NORTHERN DIS #2716 Tyler Sparkhall 3 10.36m 1.4 
UNA #2762 Ayden Colbourne 4 10.03m 0.7 
SOUTHERN ATH #542 Matthew Lovell 5 9.56m 0.5 
UNA #2761 Jack Brown 6 9.40m +0.0 
NORTHERN DIS #2715 Ewan Fraser 7 9.39m 1.1 
UNA #2730 Nisala Lorensuhewa 8 8.71m +0.0 
NORTHERN DIS #2765 Aaron Bautista 9 8.55m 0.3 
PEMBROKE ATH #318 Akhil Ambati 10 5.39m -0.6 
SOUTHERN ATH #281 Anthony Tana --- ND NWI 

  Men 1500 Metre Walk SEEDED 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Section  1 
SOUTHERN ATH #348 Sebastian Richards 1 8:34.81 

  Men 3000 Metre Walk SEEDED 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Section  1 
ADELAIDE HAR #23 Kim Mottrom 1 13:16.75 
SOUTHERN ATH #75 Mathew Bruniges 2 14:29.92 
NORTHERN DIS #551 Alix Harlington 3 14:44.36 
SA MASTERS A #2766 Richard Everspn 4 15:18.41 
SA MASTERS A #167 Gregory Metha 5 18:38.30 
SOUTHERN ATH #281 Anthony Tana 6 19:48.59 

SOUTHERN ATH #494 Zayden Kamish 7 19:48.66 

  Men 18-34 110 Metre Hurdles 106.7cm [4H] OPEN 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Section  1     Wind: -0.5 
SAINTS ATHLE #511 Stanley Cheung 1 17.25 

  Men 18-34 Shot Put Open-7.26kg OPEN 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
SAINTS ATHLE #448 Lane Whittaker 1 10.50m 
FLINDERS ATH #289 Joseph Cheek 2 8.86m 
TEA TREE GUL #491 Wayde Porter 3 8.85m 

  Men 18-34 Discus Throw 2kg OPEN 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
PEMBROKE ATH #563 Ryan 

Smallwood-Simpson 
1 33.33m 

TEA TREE GUL #491 Wayde Porter 2 27.41m 
FLINDERS ATH #289 Joseph Cheek 3 24.65m 

  Men 18-34 Javelin Throw 800g OPEN 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
WESTERN ATHL #37 Markus Robberts 1 62.06m 
TEA TREE GUL #491 Wayde Porter 2 42.50m 
SAINTS ATHLE #501 William Crayford 3 34.46m 
TEA TREE GUL #213 Craig Baans 4 33.88m 
FLINDERS ATH #289 Joseph Cheek 5 32.60m 
NORTHERN DIS #386 Bradley Thring 6 22.12m 

  Men 13 & Under 90 Metre Hurdles 76cm [0H] U/14 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Section  1     Wind: -2.1 
WESTERN ATHL #502 Alex Dunn 1 14.76 
SAINTS ATHLE #540 Hussein Naji 2 15.59 
UNA #2762 Ayden Colbourne 3 15.79 
UNA #2752 James Stirling 4 16.06 
ADELAIDE HAR #155 Nicholas Pavia 5 16.52 
UNA #2730 Nisala Lorensuhewa 6 17.37 

  Men 13 & Under Shot Put 3kg U/14 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
NORTHERN DIS #421 PJ CarlinC 1 17.20m 
SOUTHERN ATH #494 Zayden Kamish 2 9.05m 
NORTHERN DIS #2718 Mitchell Dansie 3 8.75m 

  Men 13 & Under Discus Throw 1kg U/14 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
SAINTS ATHLE #297 Bailey Pfeiffer 1 25.40m 
SOUTHERN ATH #494 Zayden Kamish 2 24.55m 
UNA #2752 James Stirling 3 23.76m 
WESTERN ATHL #2767 Sam Young 4 18.03m 
PEMBROKE ATH #318 Akhil Ambati 5 10.86m 
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  Men 13 & Under Hammer Throw 3kg U/14 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
NORTHERN DIS #421 PJ CarlinC 1 53.39m 
NORTHERN DIS #2718 Mitchell Dansie 2 28.33m 
SAINTS ATHLE #297 Bailey Pfeiffer 3 18.28m 

  Men 13 & Under Javelin Throw 600g U/14 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
SAINTS ATHLE #297 Bailey Pfeiffer 1 27.90m 
SOUTHERN ATH #494 Zayden Kamish 2 27.15m 
NORTHERN DIS #2713 Obinna Igbokwe 3 22.99m 
WESTERN ATHL #2767 Sam Young 4 20.45m 
UNA #2753 Zander Strydom 5 17.86m 
TEA TREE GUL #526 Jaxon Stewart-Payne --- ND 

  Men 14-15 100 Metre Hurdles 84cm [1H] U/16 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Section  1     Wind: -0.5 
PORT ADELAID #248 Jandre Benade 1 16.28 
SOUTHERN ATH #375 Blake Jacobs 2 16.43 
FLINDERS ATH #181 Daniel Hobbs 3 17.07 

  Men 14-15 Shot Put 4kg U/16 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
SAINTS ATHLE #243 Darcy Miller 1 17.14m 
NORTHERN DIS #2720 Nick Katsaitis 2 12.17m 
PORT ADELAID #470 Temaana 

Sanderson-Bromley 
3 9.76m 

PORT ADELAID #395 Cameron Fraser 4 9.28m 

  Men 14-15 Discus Throw 1kg U/16 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
SAINTS ATHLE #243 Darcy Miller 1 61.71m 
NORTHERN DIS #306 Riley 

Williamson-Cameron 
2 41.63m 

SOUTHERN ATH #422 Zade Kretschmer 3 37.09m 
PORT ADELAID #395 Cameron Fraser 4 35.55m 
ENFIELD HARR #549 Polin Sarath 5 28.51m 
UNA #2737 Saxon Rowe 6 20.96m 
NORTHERN DIS #2720 Nick Katsaitis --- ND 

  Men 14-15 Hammer Throw 4kg U/16 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
PORT ADELAID #395 Cameron Fraser 1 30.02m 

  Men 14-15 Javelin Throw 700g U/16 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
NORTHERN DIS #552 Liam Jones 1 28.55m 
PORT ADELAID #470 Temaana 

Sanderson-Bromley 
2 28.03m 

NORTHERN DIS #306 Riley 

Williamson-Cameron 
3 24.65m 

PORT ADELAID #395 Cameron Fraser 4 19.65m 

SOUTHERN ATH #422 Zade Kretschmer --- ND 

  Men 17-18 Shot Put 5kg U/18 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
WESTERN ATHL #414 Jesse Allan 1 8.36m 

  Men 16-17 Discus Throw 1.5kg U/18 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
UNA #2738 Luke Schaefer 1 31.06m 

  Men 16-17 Hammer Throw 5kg U/18 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
PORT ADELAID #470 Temaana 

Sanderson-Bromley 
1 37.80m 

  Men 16-17 Javelin Throw 700g U/18 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
WESTERN ATHL #414 Jesse Allan 1 28.47m 
ENFIELD HARR #525 Mekhia Khiev 2 23.98m 

  Men 18-34 Shot Put Under 20-6kg U/20 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
SAINTS ATHLE #39 Fox Obst 1 14.10m 
NORTHERN DIS #386 Bradley Thring 2 7.61m 

  Men 18-34 Discus Throw 1.75kg U/20 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
NORTHERN DIS #386 Bradley Thring 1 18.37m 

  Men 35-99 Shot Put 4kg O/35 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
TEA TREE GUL #213 Craig Baans 1 9.63m 
TEA TREE GUL #486 Paul Geesing 2 8.71m 
SOUTHERN ATH #542 Matthew Lovell 3 4.08m 

  Men 35+ Discus Throw 1.5kg O/35 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
TEA TREE GUL #486 Paul Geesing 1 25.59m 
TEA TREE GUL #213 Craig Baans 2 22.08m 
NORTHERN DIS #2719 Michael Fraser 3 19.89m 

  Men 35+ Hammer Throw 5kg O/35 
Age    Team Name Finals 

Flight  1 
SOUTHERN ATH #542 Matthew Lovell 1 32.73m 
TEA TREE GUL #213 Craig Baans 2 25.14m 



 


